= PVSchools

Community Education

www.pvschools.net/facilities

An identified designee of the Director of Community Education shall be required to be on duty
when school facilities are being used. User groups are responsible for the costs associated with

Personnel Rates

Rates Schedule for School Facilities Usage
Paradise Valley Unified School District + Community Education Department
15032 N. 32nd St. Phoenix, AZ 85032 « (602) 449-2204 or (602) 449-2216

services p(cl)\‘/idedlby custodial, ki{clhen, secqrity and {echnical staff. The applicqtion for use of Service Rate Minimum

school facilities will show the additional services, equipment, or personnel required. A personnel -

charge of $35.00 per hour is applied with a 2-hour minimum. Rates effective July 1, 2025. Custodian $35.00/hr 2-hour
Technician $40.00/hr 2-hour

School Facilities Rental Rates Security $75.00/hr 3-hour

(fees shown are per hour unless otherwise noted) Kitchen Manager $35.00/hr 2-hour

Location/Service Class | Class Il Class lll

Classroom $0 $6.00 $28.00 School Facilities Utility Rates

Dance Room $0 $17.00 $33.00 Multi-Purpose Room/ | School Day | Non-School Day

Lecture Hall $0 $28.00 $55.00 Gymnasium/Cafeteria Use Use

Choir or Drama Room, Band, $0 $28.00 $55.00 May 1 - October 31 $30.00/hr $61.00/hr

Wrestling, Pods, Home Ec Room ' ' November 1 - April 30 $24.00/hr $42.00/hr

Community Room/Lounge/CRC $0 $28.00 $55.00

Rooms/CTE Rooms CIoats:;?Zr:;::d School Day | Non-School Day

Media Center $0 $33.00 $55.00 (Up to 5 Rooms) Use Use

Elementary Cafeteria/Kitchen* $0 $35.00 $60.00 May 1 - October 31 $6.00/hr $12.00/hr

Middle/High School Cafeteria/Kitchen* $0 $40.00 $60.00 November 1 - April 30 $2.00/hr $6.00/hr

Gym $0 $60.00 $110.00

Locker Room $0 $33.00 $55.00 Auditorium Rental Rates

Tennis Courts (per court) $0 $7.00 $12.00 Room Class | Class Il Class Il

Tennis Courts w/ Lights (per court) $0 $30.00 $35.00 Auditorium $0 gm&g; $300/hr or $2400/day

Parking Lot/Ramadas/Concession

Stand/Outdoor Classroom %0 $17.00 $33.00

Exterior Bathrooms $0 $10/day $15/day Auditorium Utility Rates

*Use of kitchen requires a PVUSD Food Service employee be hired as operator Time Period School Day Use | Non-School Day Use

May 1 - October 31 $55.00/hr $91.00/hr
Outdoor Facilities Rental Rates November 1 - April 30 $30.00/hr $61.00/hr
(fees shown are per hour unless otherwise noted)

Single Event (Non-District Use) Class Il Class lll
No Lights with Lights No Lights with Lights

Elementary School Fields $7.00 $25.00 $13.00 $40.00
Middle School Fields $13.00 $35.00 $39.00 $60.00
High School Practice Fields $18.00 $40.00 $45.00 $70.00
High School Grass - Varsity Baseball/Softball Fields $25.00 $50.00 $50.00 $80.00
High School Track/Atrtificial Turf Stadium $75.00 $140.00 $125.00 $210.00
Exterior Bathrooms $10/day $10/day $15/day $15/day

Refundable Key Deposit

$150 per key

$150 per key

$150 per key

$150 per key

Seasonal Rates for Youth Leagues (18 & under)

*requires 12 consecutive weeks' rental Class i Class Il
No Lights with Lights No Lights with Lights

Elementary School Fields (Monday-Friday) $20/week $63/day $33/week $78/day
Elementary School Fields (Saturday) $12/day $63/day $20/day $95/day
Middle School Fields (Monday-Friday) $25/week $70/day $37/week $80/day
Middle School Fields (Saturday) $14/day $70/day $25/day $100/day
High School Practice Fields (Monday-Friday) $25/week $70/day $40/week $80/day
High School Practice Fields (Saturday) $17/day $70/day $28/day $100/day
High School Grass - Varsity Baseball/Softball Fields (Monday-Friday) $30/week $75/day $50/week $90/day
High School Grass - Varsity Baseball/Softball Fields (Saturday) $20/day $75/day $35/day $105/day
High School Track (Monday-Friday) $20/week $78/day $50/week $95/day
High School Track (Saturday) $20/day $78/day $40/day $110/day
High School Artificial Turf Stadium (Monday-Friday) $105/week $100/day $116/week $135/day
High School Artificial Turf Stadium (Saturday) $90/day $140/day $110/day $190/day
Exterior Bathrooms (Monday-Friday) $10/week $10/week $15/week $15/week
Exterior Bathrooms (Saturday) $4/day $4/day $6/day $6/day

Refundable Key Deposit

$150 per key

$150 per key

$150 per key

$150 per key

The Director of Community Education reserves the right to impose any additional rules or regulations or to set special rates and use arrangements, whether or not expressly provided herein, which

may be necessary for the best interests of the District and agreed to by the user.
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